SPRING SEMESTER 2015

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT

CREDIT HOURS
F.T.Es (ANNUAL)*

TOTAL FULL TIME
TOTAL PART TIME
TOTAL MALES
TOTAL FEMALES

RACE AND ETHNICITY

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

FIRST TIME STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

* Full-time equivalent is a standardized measure of enrollment equal to a full-time load of credits/equited credit hours. It is calculated
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142,025
4,734

6,807
8,723
7,244
8,286
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714
3,148
4,563
323
40
980
5,653
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412

35
288
293

22

2

60

289

43.8%
56.2%
46.6%
53.4%

0.7%
4.6%
20.3%
29.4%
2.1%
0.3%
6.3%
36.4%

6.4%

58.7%
41.3%

0.9%
3.5%
28.9%
29.4%
2.2%
0.2%
6.0%
29.0%
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FT
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92,889
3,096

3,369
3,875
3,369
3,438

53
368
1,230
2,132
154
22
429
2,856

505

326
179

16
123
151

14

1

30

167

65.4%
65.4%

49.5%
44.4%
46.5%
41.5%

48.6%
51.5%
39.1%
46.7%
47.7%
55.0%
43.8%
50.5%

50.6%

55.6%
43.4%

33.3%
45.7%
42.7%
51.5%
63.6%
50.0%
50.0%
57.8%

FINAL FIGURES TO SUNY

PT
PT

PT
PT

B T e e e e B R

n

B T e e e B R

49,136
1,638

3,438
4,848
3,875
4,848

56
346
1,918
2,431
169
18
551
2,797

493

260
233

19
165
142

8
1

30

122

by summing the total credits and hours associated with course enrollment and dividing by 30 (an ideal full-time student would

take 15 credits/equited credit hours per semester).
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34.6%
34.6%

50.5%
55.6%
53.5%
58.5%

51.4%
48.5%
60.9%
53.3%
52.3%
45.0%
56.2%
49.5%

49.4%

44.4%
56.6%

66.7%
54.3%
57.3%
48.5%
36.4%
50.0%
50.0%
42.2%
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STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SPRING SEMESTER 2015

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

TRANSFER STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

ACE/CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE
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11,033

5,912
5,121

84
441
2,470
3,513
195
31
632
3,667

590

290
300

29
143
130

16

24
240

2,909

19
2,890

10
209
247
627

90

264
1,457

71.0%

53.6%
46.4%

0.8%
4.0%
22.4%
31.8%
1.8%
0.3%
5.7%
33.2%

3.8%

49.2%
50.8%

1.0%
4.9%
24.2%
22.0%
2.7%
0.3%
4.1%
40.7%

18.7%

0.7%
99.3%

0.3%
7.2%
8.5%
21.6%
3.1%
0.2%
9.1%
50.1%

M 5,158

2,891
2,267
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43
236
957

1,635

95

17
265

1,910
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264

144
120
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16
49
67

11
113
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1,317

=L

1,309

100
101
279

39

123
666
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46.8%

48.9%
44.3%

51.2%
53.5%
38.7%
46.5%
48.7%
54.8%
41.9%
52.1%

44.7%

49.7%
40.0%

33.3%
55.2%
34.3%
51.5%
37.5%

0.0%
45.8%
47.1%

45.3%

42.1%
45.3%

50.0%
47.8%
40.9%
44.5%
43.3%

0.0%
46.6%
45.7%
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5,875

3,021
2,854

41
205
1,513
1,878
100
14
367
1,757

326

146
180

13
94
63
10

13
127

1,592

11
1,581

109
146
348
51
1
141
791
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53.2%

51.1%
55.7%

48.8%
46.5%
61.3%
53.5%
51.3%
45.2%
58.1%
47.9%

55.3%

50.3%
60.0%

66.7%
44.8%
65.7%
48.5%
62.5%
100.0%
54.2%
52.9%

54.7%

57.9%
54.7%

50.0%
52.2%
59.1%
55.5%
56.7%

0.0%
53.4%
54.3%
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AGE: HEAD COUNT

UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: FULL TIME

UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: MALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED
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15,530

1,260
3,350
3,749
4,657
1,333
591
575
15

6,807
10
1,437
2,642
2,105
429
128
53

7,244
563
1,637
2,016
2,203
480
172
164

8.1%
21.6%
24.1%
30.0%

8.6%

3.8%

3.7%

0.1%

43.8%
0.1%
21.1%
38.8%
30.9%
6.3%
1.9%
0.8%
0.0%

46.6%
7.8%
22.6%
27.8%
30.4%
6.6%
2.4%
2.3%
0.1%

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SPRING SEMESTER 2015

AGE: PART TIME
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: FEMALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22 -29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

8,723
1,250
1,913
1,107
2,552
904
463
522
12

8,286
697
1,713
1,733
2,454
853
419
411
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56.2%
14.3%
21.9%
12.7%
29.3%
10.4%
5.3%
6.0%
0.1%

53.4%
8.4%
20.7%
20.9%
29.6%
10.3%
5.1%
5.0%
0.1%
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