## **SPRING SEMESTER 2015**

## **STUDENT PROFILE**

## **WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE**

HEAD COUNT	15,530							
CREDIT HOURS	142,025		FT	92,889	65.4%	PT	49,136	34.6%
F.T.Es (ANNUAL)*	4,734		FT	3,096	65.4%	PT	1,638	34.6%
TOTAL FULL TIME	6,807	43.8%	М	3,369	49.5%	F	3,438	50.5%
TOTAL PART TIME	8,723	56.2%	М	3,875	44.4%	F	4,848	55.6%
TOTAL MALES	7,244	46.6%	FT	3,369	46.5%	PT	3,875	53.5%
TOTAL FEMALES	8,286	53.4%	FT	3,438	41.5%	PT	4,848	58.5%
RACE AND ETHNICITY								
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	109	0.7%	М	53	48.6%	F	56	51.4%
ASIAN	714	4.6%	М	368	51.5%	F	346	48.5%
BLACK	3,148	20.3%	М	1,230	39.1%	F	1,918	60.9%
HISPANIC	4,563	29.4%	М	2,132	46.7%	F	2,431	53.3%
MULTI RACE	323	2.1%	М	154	47.7%	F	169	52.3%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	40	0.3%	М	22	55.0%	F	18	45.0%
UNKNOWN	980	6.3%	М	429	43.8%	F	551	56.2%
WHITE	5,653	36.4%	М	2,856	50.5%	F	2,797	49.5%
FIRST TIME STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	998	6.4%	М	505	50.6%	F	493	49.4%
FULL TIME	586	58.7%	М	326	55.6%	F	260	44.4%
PART TIME	412	41.3%	М	179	43.4%	F	233	56.6%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	9	0.9%	М	3	33.3%	F	6	66.7%
ASIAN	35	3.5%	M	16	45.7%	F	19	54.3%
BLACK	288	28.9%	М	123	42.7%	F	165	57.3%
HISPANIC	293	29.4%	М	151	51.5%	F	142	48.5%
MULTI RACE	22	2.2%	М	14	63.6%	F	8	36.4%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	2	0.2%	М	1	50.0%	F	1	50.0%
UNKNOWN	60	6.0%	М	30	50.0%	F	30	50.0%
WHITE	289	29.0%	М	167	57.8%	F	122	42.2%

<sup>\*</sup> Full-time equivalent is a standardized measure of enrollment equal to a full-time load of credits/equited credit hours. It is calculated by summing the total credits and hours associated with course enrollment and dividing by 30 (an ideal full-time student would take 15 credits/equited credit hours per semester).

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

TOTAL	11,033	71.0%	М	5,158	46.8%	F	5,875	53.2%
FULL TIME	5,912	53.6%	М	2,891	48.9%	F	3,021	51.1%
PART TIME	5,121	46.4%	М	2,267	44.3%	F	2,854	55.7%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	84	0.8%	М	43	51.2%	F	41	48.8%
ASIAN	441	4.0%	M	236	53.5%	F	205	46.5%
BLACK	2,470	22.4%	M	957	38.7%	F	1,513	61.3%
HISPANIC	3,513	31.8%	M	1,635	46.5%	F	1,878	53.5%
MULTI RACE	195	1.8%	M	95	48.7%	F	100	51.3%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	31	0.3%	M	17	54.8%	F	14	45.2%
UNKNOWN	632	5.7%	M	265	41.9%	F	367	58.1%
WHITE	3,667	33.2%	М	1,910	52.1%	F	1,757	47.9%
TRANSFER STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	590	3.8%	М	264	44.7%	F	326	55.3%
FULL TIME	290	49.2%	М	144	49.7%	F	146	50.3%
PART TIME	300	50.8%	М	120	40.0%	F	180	60.0%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	6	1.0%	М	2	33.3%	F	4	66.7%
ASIAN	29	4.9%	M	16	55.2%	F	13	44.8%
BLACK	143	24.2%	M	49	34.3%	F	94	65.7%
HISPANIC	130	22.0%	M	67	51.5%	F	63	48.5%
MULTI RACE	16	2.7%	M	6	37.5%	F	10	62.5%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	2	0.3%	M	0	0.0%	F	2	100.0%
UNKNOWN	24	4.1%	M	11	45.8%	F	13	54.2%
WHITE	240	40.7%	M	113	47.1%	F	127	52.9%
ACE/CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS								
TOTAL	2,909	18.7%	М	1,317	45.3%	F	1,592	54.7%
FULL TIME	19	0.7%	М	8	42.1%	F	11	57.9%
PART TIME	2,890	99.3%	М	1,309	45.3%	F	1,581	54.7%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	10	0.3%	М	5	50.0%	F	5	50.0%
ASIAN	209	7.2%	M	100	47.8%	F	109	52.2%
BLACK	247	8.5%	M	101	40.9%	F	146	59.1%
HISPANIC	627	21.6%	M	279	44.5%	F	348	55.5%
MULTI RACE	90	3.1%	M	39	43.3%	F	51	56.7%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	5	0.2%	M	4	0.0%	F	1	0.0%
UNKNOWN	264	9.1%	M	123	46.6%	F	141	53.4%
WHITE	1,457	50.1%	M	666	45.7%	F	791	54.3%

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

## STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SPRING SEMESTER 2015

AGE: HEAD COUNT	15,530				
UNDER 18	1,260	8.1%			
18 AND 19	3,350	21.6%			
20 AND 21	3,749	24.1%			
22 - 29	4,657	30.0%			
30 - 39	1,333	8.6%			
40 - 49	591	3.8%			
50 AND OVER	575	3.7%			
NOT REPORTED	15	0.1%			
AGE: FULL TIME	6,807	43.8%	AGE: PART TIME	8,723	56.2%
UNDER 18	10	0.1%	UNDER 18	1,250	14.3%
18 AND 19	1,437	21.1%	18 AND 19	1,913	21.9%
20 AND 21	2,642	38.8%	20 AND 21	1,107	12.7%
22 - 29	2,105	30.9%	22 - 29	2,552	29.3%
30 - 39	429	6.3%	30 - 39	904	10.4%
40 - 49	128	1.9%	40 - 49	463	5.3%
50 AND OVER	53	0.8%	50 AND OVER	522	6.0%
NOT REPORTED	3	0.0%	NOT REPORTED	12	0.1%
AGE: MALE	7,244	46.6%	AGE: FEMALE	8,286	53.4%
UNDER 18	563	7.8%	UNDER 18	697	8.4%
18 AND 19	1,637	22.6%	18 AND 19	1,713	20.7%
20 AND 21	2,016	27.8%	20 AND 21	1,733	20.9%
22 - 29	2,203	30.4%	22 - 29	2,454	29.6%
30 - 39	480	6.6%	30 - 39	853	10.3%
40 - 49	172	2.4%	40 - 49	419	5.1%
50 AND OVER	164	2.3%	50 AND OVER	411	5.0%
NOT REPORTED	9	0.1%	NOT REPORTED	6	0.1%